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UPGRADATION OF MEDICAL COLLEGES

1189. SHRI SANJAY HARIBHAU JADHAV:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has identified any medical colleges in the country for upgrdation under Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY) Stage-IV, if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise including Maharashtra;

(b) the estimated cost of upgradation of each of the identified colleges;

(c) the ratio of funds to be shared between State and Union Government;

(d) whether State of Maharashtra has made any proposal in connection with upgradation of some medical colleges in the State, if so, the details thereof; and

(e) whether these medical colleges have been included under Stage-IV of PMSSY, if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) to (c): The following 13 Government medical colleges (GMCs) have been approved by Cabinet Committee on Economic Affairs on 03.08.2016 for the upgradation under Phase-IV of PMSSY:

1. Patna Medical College & Hospital, Patna
2. Government Medical College, Bhagalpur
3. Government Medical College, Gaya
4. Government Medical College, Bilaspur
5. Government Medical College, Jagdalpur
6. UCMS-GTB Hospital, Delhi
7. Government Medical College, Surat
8. Government Medical College, Bhavnagar
9. Government Medical College, Indore
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10. Government Medical College, Cuttack
11. Government Medical College, Jaipur
12. Government Medical College, Agra
13. Government Medical College, Kanpur

For each GMC, the cost approved is Rs. 200 crore with Central share constituting of Rs.
120 crore and State share constituting of Rs. 80 crore.

(d) & (e): Government of Maharashtra has made a request to upgrade Chhatrapati Pramila Raje Hospital of Kolhapur, Maharashtra [affiliated to Rajarshee Chhatrapati Shahu Maharaj
Government Medical College] on 03.11.2016.

The above Medical college has not been included under the Phase-IV of PMSSY.
Request was received after the approval of Phase-IV projects.
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